
 

AX85/GAD/TENDER/2024-25            Date: 11-07-2024 
 

CORRIGENDUM 
 

Tender No: AX-85/GAD/TENDER/HOUSE KEEPING/2024-25/01 
Date of Issue: 31.05.2024 
GEM ID: -GEM/2024/B/5000367 Date: 31.05.2024 
 
Name of Tender: SELECTION OF BIDDER FOR PROVIDING CLEANING & HOUSEKEEPING 
SERVICES” at Chhindwara Zonal Office and branches of Bank of Maharashtra under Chhindwara 
Zone” 
The rescheduled date and time of opening of the subject tender and changement in Tender is given 
below: 
SNo Existing Details as per Tender documents Changes as under 
1 At Page No 04, 1. Important dates of tender:  

 
DATE OF SUBMISSION   : 
18/06/2024 = 11.00 AM 
DATE OF OPENING (TECHNICAL BID)  : 
18/06/2024 = 11.30 AM 

 
 
Date of submission extended upto 18.07.2024 = 
10.00AM 
Date of OPENING (TECHNICAL BID): 
18.07.2024 = 10.30AM 

2 At page no 10. Point no 6:  
 
The agreement has to be entered in non-
judicial stamp paper of value as per as per 
latest Maharashtra Stamp Act and we agree to 
bear the entire cost of agreement charges 

 
 
The agreement has to be entered in non-judicial 
stamp paper of value as per as per latest Madhya 
Pradesh Stamp Act and we agree to bear the entire 
cost of agreement charges. 

3 At Page No 26, Point No 01: 
Bidder should have valid Registration of PAN, 
GST, ESI, PF, & registered office in Pune 

Bidder should have valid Registration of PAN, 
GST, ESI, PF, & registered/Corporate/Local office 
in M.P.(Preferably at Chhindwara or Betul or 
Balaghat or Seoni or Pandhurna) 

4 At Page No 13, Point No 09: 
 
Bid is liable to be rejected in case of 
unsatisfactory performance of the Bidder with 
Bank or Bidder does not comply with the 
latest guidelines of Ministry/ Commissions of 
Govt. of Pune or Govt. of India or local 
authentication in Pune 

 
 
Bid is liable to be rejected in case of unsatisfactory 
performance of the Bidder with Bank or Bidder 
does not comply with the latest guidelines of 
Ministry/ Commissions of Govt. of M.P. or Govt. 
of India or local authentication in M.P 

5 Demand Draft for a sum of Rs. 100,000/- 
(Rupees One Lakh Only) towards Earnest 
Money Deposit with the Bank of Maharashtra, 
payable at Pune  
 

Demand Draft for a sum of Rs. 100,000/- (Rupees 
One Lakh Only) towards Earnest Money Deposit 
with the Bank of Maharashtra, payable at 
Chhindwara  

6 At Page No 13, Point No 16: 
 
The contract shall be governed by the law for 
the time being in force in India. The civil court 
having original civil jurisdiction at Pune shall 
have an exclusive jurisdiction in regard to 
claims in respect of the contract 

 
 
The contract shall be governed by the law for the 
time being in force in India. The civil court having 
original civil jurisdiction at M.P. shall have an 
exclusive jurisdiction in regard to claims in respect 
of the contract. 
 

 

िछंदवाड़ा अंचल कायाŊलय, 
Ůथम तल, रामेʷरम कॉ̱ɘेƛ, पी.जी. कॉलेज रोड़, 

लालबाग, िछंदवाड़ा-480001 
टेलीफोन/TELE :07162- 298179 / 298189 

ई-मेल/e-mail : zmchhindwara@mahabank.co.in 

 

Ůधान कायाŊलय: लोकमंगल, 1501, िशवाजीनगर, पुणे-5 
Head Office: LOKMANGAL, 1501, SHIVAJINAGAR,PUNE-5 



 

7 At Page No 12, Point No 01: 
 
DATE OF ISSUE: 05/09/2023 

 
 
To be read as only “date of issue” 

8 At Page No 19, Indemnity: 
 
………. Selection of Bidder for providing 
cleaning, Housekeeping & Gardening Services 
at Lokmangal premises, Head Office of Bank 
of Maharashtra and various other Bank’s 
location within Pune City under this 
agreement 

 
 
…… selection of bidder for providing cleaning & 
housekeeping services at Chhindwara Zonal Office 
and branches of Bank of Maharashtra within 
Chhindwara Zone under this agreement 

9 At Page No 64, Annexure I : SCOPE OF 
WORK 
 
The Tenderer/ Bidder approved for providing 
cleaning, gardening and housekeeping services 
(hereinafter called the “Bidder” or the 
“cleaning and Housekeeping Bidder”), will be 
fully responsible for ensuring 
sweeping/cleaning of the entire Lokmangal 
premises and at other locations situated in 
Pune mentioned in Annexure II. 

 
 
 
The Tenderer/ Bidder approved for providing 
cleaning, gardening and housekeeping services 
(hereinafter called the “Bidder” or the “cleaning 
and Housekeeping Bidder”), will be fully 
responsible for ensuring sweeping/cleaning at 
Chhindwara Zonal Office and branches of Bank of 
Maharashtra within Chhindwara Zone mentioned 
in Annexure II. 

10 Page No 71, LETTER HEAD OF BIDDER 
Annexure-VII : NON DISCLOSURE 
UNDERTAKING 
 
Tender No : TENDER NO. 
AX1/GAD/TENDER/HOUSEKEEPING/23-
24/01 

 
 
 
 
Tender No :  AX-85/GAD/TENDER/HOUSE 
KEEPING/2024-25/01 

11 Wherever written “Registered Office in Pune” 
 

To be read as  
 
Registered Office in Madhya Pradesh (Preferably 
at Chhindwara or Betul or Balaghat or Seoni or 
Pandhurna)” 

 
All prospective bidders who have already submitted their Bids or where bids are to be 
submitted are advised to take note of the above changes and re submit/submit the bid 
under GEM portal.  
 
Thanking you, 
Yours faithfully, 
 
 
Sd/- 
Zonal Manager 
Chhindwara Zone. 


